

ITEM NO.6 Virtual Court 2 SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 2700/2020

M/S TATA STEEL BSL LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HAZI ARIF & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.57892/2020-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.57893/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.57894/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT)

Date : 03-07-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Akshat Hansaria, Adv.
 Mr. Shashank Manish, AOR
 Ms. Smriti Shah, Adv.
 Ms. Twinkle Kataria, Adv.
 Ms. Nidhi Sahay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant contends that an Expert Committee was appointed by the National Green Tribunal in its order dated 7.10.2016. The recommendations of the Expert Committee were never accepted by the National Green Tribunal, therefore, there is no executable order which could be challenged by the appellant at any earlier point of time. The objections filed by the appellant against the recommendations of the Expert

Committee have not been considered for the reason that the appellant has not filed any appeal against the order dated 07.10.2016.

Issue notice returnable within eight weeks.

Until further orders, the operation of the impugned order shall remain stayed.

[CHARANJEET KAUR]
A.R. - CUM - P.S.

[PRADEEP KUMAR]
COURT MASTER