

ITEM NO.25

Court 13 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 2700/2020

M/S TATA STEEL BSL LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HAZI ARIF & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With IA No. 57892/2020 - EX-PARTE STAY)

WITH

C.A. No. 2927/2020 (XVII)

(With IA No.74088/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.74089/2020-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.74093/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.74092/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT and IA No.74091/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING PAPER BOOKS and IA No.75682/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

C.A. No. 2727/2020 (XVII)

(With IA No. 61938/2020 - STAY APPLICATION)

C.A. No. 3076/2020 (XVII)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.86645/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.86643/2020-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.86644/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 19-02-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Appellant(s) M/s. UNUC Legal LLP, AOR

Mr. Akshat Hansaria, Adv.  
Mr. Shashank Manish, AOR  
Ms. Smriti Shah, Adv.  
Ms. Nidhi Sahay, Adv.

Mr. Vikrant Singh Bais, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Venkat Raman, Adv.  
Ms. Aswathi M.K., AOR

Mr. Santosh Kumar, AOR

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, AOR  
Mr. Pankaj Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Ridhima Singh, Adv.

Ms. Vijay Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Akansha Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Susmit Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR  
Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sharad Chauhan, Adv.  
Mr. Raman Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Syed Mehdi Imam, AOR  
Mr. Syed Mansoor Ali Rizvi, Adv.

Mr. Tahir Ashraf Siddiqui, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Counter affidavit be filed within two weeks.  
Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within one week  
thereafter.

List the matters for final disposal on 15<sup>th</sup> March,  
2021.

(NIDHI AHUJA)  
AR-cum-PS

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)